

**DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
MADISON, WISCONSIN**

Contract Name: Sanitary Sewer Replacement with resurfacing Central Assessment District - 2008

Change Order Description: Emergency repair of force main on N. Carroll St.

Contractor: CAPITOL UNDERGROUND, INC.
2413 PARAMETER ST. #105
MIDDLETON, WI 53562-9990

Date: 6/10/2008
Change Order Number: CO 2
To Public Works Contract Number: 6151
Original Contract Project Number: 53W0555
Change Order Project Number: 0
(of change order)

Account Numbers for this Change Order:
ES01-58275-810332-00-53W0555

0

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

Item No.	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Add	Total Deduct
	SEE ATTACHED	1	LS	22,127.27	22,127.27	0.00
					0.00	0.00
					0.00	0.00
					0.00	0.00
					0.00	0.00
					0.00	0.00
					0.00	0.00
Sub Totals					22,127.27	0.00
Grand Total						22,127.27
The Original Contract Sum was						546,579.15
Net Change by previous Change Orders						40,744.60
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was						587,323.75
The Contract Sum will be:					Increased	22,127.27
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be						609,451.02
The Contract Time will be (days):					Increased	0
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order, is						

Contractor's Acceptance
By: [Signature]
Title: PROJ. ENGR.
Date: 9-4-08

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions)
Construction Inspector: [Signature]
Construction Supervisor: [Signature]
Engineer: [Signature]
Board of Public Works: _____

Date: 9-4-08
Date: _____
Date: 9/10/08
Date: _____



2413 Parmenter St. Suite 105 Middleton WI 53882
Phone 608-664-9988 Fax 608-664-9990

INVOICE NO. 0601-08

City of Madison
City-County Building, Room 115
210 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard
Madison, WI 53703

Date: 6/26/2008

JOB NO.

Attn: Mike Dailey

CUI Work
Order No. 3451

Project: Emergency Force Main Repair
Carroll Street

Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price
	Mobilization				
6/10/2008	Lowboy Tractor/Trailer w/ Operator (lg)	HR	1	\$ 143.00	\$ 143.00
6/11/2008	Mobilization/ Repair				
	Lowboy Tractor/Trailer w/ Operator (lg)	HR	8	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,144.00
	Foreman w/ Truck (jm)	HR	8	\$ 88.75	\$ 710.00
	Foreman w/ Truck (em)	OT	2.5	\$ 118.00	\$ 295.00
	Foreman w/ Truck (em)	HR	8	\$ 88.75	\$ 710.00
	Foreman w/ Truck (em)	OT	1	\$ 118.00	\$ 118.00
	Kobelco 350 w/ Operator (er)	HR	8	\$ 213.00	\$ 1,704.00
	Kobelco 350 w/ Operator (er)	OT	2	\$ 239.45	\$ 478.90
	Materials				
	Clear Stone	Tons	22.04	\$ 8.28	\$ 182.49
	Screened Sand	Tons	65.25	\$ 3.69	\$ 240.77
	1 1/4" Crushed Stone w/ Fines	Tons	44.15	\$ 10.49	\$ 463.13
	441 6" Smith Blair Couplings	EA	2	\$ 79.12	\$ 158.24
	6" D.I. Pipe	LF	5	\$ 16.61	\$ 83.05
	Trucking				
	Mary's Trucking Quad Axle Dump Truck	HR	8.25	\$ 83.00	\$ 684.75
	Mary's Trucking Quad Axle Dump Truck	HR	8.25	\$ 83.00	\$ 684.75
6/12/2008	Inlet / Storm Pipe/ Erosion Control				
	JD 710 Backhoe w/ Operator (lp)	HR	2	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00
	Foreman w/ Truck (em)	HR	2	\$ 88.75	\$ 177.50
	Foreman w/ Truck (jm)	HR	5.5	\$ 88.75	\$ 488.13
	JD 710 Backhoe w/ Operator (er)	HR	5	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00
	Materials				
	Concrete	YDS	1	\$ 100.22	\$ 100.22
	Small Load Charge	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
	12" Fernox 12" Clay to PVC	EA	1	\$ 16.88	\$ 16.88
	12" PVC Pipe	LF	7	\$ 7.12	\$ 49.84
	Silt Fence	LF	55.5	\$ 0.27	\$ 14.99
	Straw Blanket Erosion Control	EA	1	\$ 84.40	\$ 84.40

6/13/2008	Form and Pour New Inlet					
	Case 1840 Skidsteer w/ Operator (em)	HR	3	\$ 98.00	\$	294.00
	BT- 1 Boom Truck (em)	HR	5	\$ 102.75	\$	513.75
	Materials					
	Concrete	YDS	1	\$ 100.22	\$	100.22
	Small Load Charge	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$	100.00
6/18/2008	Prep and Pour Curb, Ballard					
	Foreman w/ Truck (em)	HR	3	\$ 88.75	\$	266.25
	Case 1840 Skidsteer w/Operator (em)	HR	5	\$ 98.00	\$	490.00
	Foreman w/ Truck (em)	OT	1	\$ 118.00	\$	118.00
	Foreman w/ Truck (lp)	HR	5	\$ 88.75	\$	443.75
	BT- 1 Boom Truck (lp)	HR	2	\$ 102.75	\$	205.50
	JD 710 Backhoe w/ Operator (lp)	HR	1	\$ 140.00	\$	140.00
	Foreman w/ Truck (lp)	OT	1	\$ 118.00	\$	118.00
	Materials					
	Concrete	YDS	2.5	\$ 100.22	\$	250.55
	Small Load Charge	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$	100.00
6/17/2008	Form and Pour Sidewalk, Strip Curb					
	Foreman w/ Truck (em)	HR	2	\$ 88.75	\$	177.50
	DT-2 Dump Truck w/ Operator (em)	HR	6	\$ 83.00	\$	498.00
	Foreman w/ Truck (em)	OT	2	\$ 118.00	\$	236.00
	Foreman w/ Truck (lp)	HR	2	\$ 88.75	\$	177.50
	Case 1840 Skidsteer w/ Operator (lp)	HR	6	\$ 98.00	\$	588.00
	Foreman w/ Truck (lp)	OT	2	\$ 118.00	\$	236.00
	JD 710 Backhoe w/ Operator (lp)	HR	6	\$ 140.00	\$	840.00
	Materials					
	Dump Fees	LOAD	3	\$ 40.00	\$	120.00
	3' clear	TON	18.35	\$ 11.60	\$	189.88
	Concrete	YDS	2	\$ 100.22	\$	200.44
	Small Load Charge	LS	1	\$ 75.00	\$	75.00
	Trucking					
	Mary's Trucking Quad Axle Dump Truck	HR	2	\$ 83.00	\$	166.00
6/18/2008	Grade Asphalt Patch / Clean Site					
	Lowboy Tractor/Trailer w/ Operator (lp)	HR	1	\$ 143.00	\$	143.00
	Foreman w/ Truck (em)	HR	1.5	\$ 88.75	\$	133.13
	DT-2 Dump Truck w/ Operator (em)	HR	3	\$ 102.75	\$	308.25
	Smooth Drum Roller w/ Operator (em)	HR	2	\$ 127.00	\$	254.00
	Foreman w/ Truck (lp)	HR	1.5	\$ 88.75	\$	133.13
	Case 1840 Skidsteer w/ Operator (lp)	HR	5	\$ 98.00	\$	490.00
	Materials					
	1 1/2" Crushed Stone	TON	8	\$ 10.49	\$	83.92
	Subcontractor					
	Payne & Dolan Inc	LS	1	\$ 2,697.74	\$	2,697.74 2,684.96
6/20/2008	Restoration					
	Foreman w/ Truck (em)	HR	2	\$ 88.75	\$	177.50
	Foreman w/ Truck (lp)	HR	2	\$ 88.75	\$	177.50
	Materials					
	Screened Topsoil	YDS	3	\$ 12.66	\$	37.98
	Material Handling Fee			\$ 6,985.02	15%	\$ 1,047.75
					TOTAL AMOUNT DUE \$	22,140.05

22,121.27